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NEWSROUND may 2021                    
We are so pleased that cases of Covid are coming down in the UK and we can slowly lift restrictions on visiting.     In your room 2 nominated people can visit if they take a Covid test. In the training room any other friends and family can visit 2 at a time without a test. In the garden up to 4 can visit - they don’t need to have a test but you should keep your distance. Anyone who wants to visit must please phone Yoakley and book so we can limit the number of people on site. From 17th May restrictions change again and we hope for yet more freedom – we wait to hear from Boris!
FUNDRAISER FOR WHEELCHAIRS AND SLINGS: We are still collecting for this campaign and have received some lovely donations from Gail (Molly’s daughter) and Lloyds bank customers.
Staff: We welcome Andrew to the kitchen and Frances, Chloe, and Amy as care staff. Please be patient as they learn their roles. CONGRATULATIONS to Amanda who has been with us 5 years on 1st May and Annmarie who celebrates 10 years with us on 26th May. We will have staff presentations later in the year. 
The outdoor musical fun with Jules planned for Easter has been rebooked for Monday 3rd May. Praying that the weather stays warm. Restrictions will not permit us to have a summer fair in June this year but we hope to be able to have some events in the garden in July.
Monday 3rd May
BANK HOLIDAY
3pm  Jules the singer entertains in the garden

Tuesday 4th May
9.45am
Exercise with Cheryl
11am 
Dominoes




2pm

Bingo

Wednesday 5th May
  3pm
Ashley’s cocktail afternoon


Thursday 6th May
11 am
Service with Rev Stuart Gay




3pm
 
Ashley & Mike sing (new to Yoakley) 
Friday 7th May

10am 
Exercise then quiz with Laura




2pm

Pictionary
Monday 10th May
10am
Library boxes to choose a book from




11am
Dominoes
Tuesday 11th May
9.45am
Exercise with Cheryl

11am 
Singalong with Ed
2pm

Bingo 
Wednesday 12th May
3pm

Ashley’s cocktail afternoon


Thursday 13th May
11 am
Service with Lieut Carl Whitwell 




3pm

Martin the Crooner entertains
Friday 14th May
10am 
Exercise then quiz with Laura





2pm

Painting Windchimes
Monday 17th May
10.30am
Residents Meeting




11am
Dominoes

Tuesday 18th May
9.45am
Exercise with Cheryl

10.30am
Garden tours or table games





2pm

Bingo


Wednesday 19th May
3pm
 Ashley’s cocktail afternoon


Thursday 20th May
11am
Service with David Burrin




3pm

Geoff Dean singer entertains
Friday 21st May
10am 
Exercise then quiz with Laura





2pm

Board Games
Monday 24th May
10am
Library boxes to choose a book from





11am
Dominoes

Tuesday 25th May 
9.45am
Exercise with Cheryl

10.30am
Garden tours or table games





2pm

Bingo


Wednesday 26th 
3pm
 Ashley’s cocktail afternoon 
Thursday 27th May
11am
Service with Rev Stephen Biddall 




3pm

Fred & Daphne singers entertain
Friday 28th May
10am 
Exercise then quiz with Laura





2pm

Mini manicures

Monday 31st May 
BANK HOLIDAY
